कार्यात्वय महा प्रबंधक वाराणसी अंचल उ०प्र० राज्य सेतु निगम लि०

म0नं0-एस,19/54-2 (दक्षिणी विल्डिंग), वरूणा पुल, पी0डब्लू०डी० रोड, नदेसर, वाराणसी-221002

फोन एवं फैक्स : 0542-2507899

757



VARANASI ZONE
U.P. STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd.
(ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company)
CIN-U45203UP1972SGC003623
S.19/54-2 (Southern Building), Varuna Bridge,
PWD Road, Nadesar, Varanasi-221002
Ph.&Fax:0542-2507899,E-Mail: gmvnsupsbc@gmail.com

42102/CTM 166-E Tand>/19

दिनांक 26.08.19

परियोजना प्रबन्धक, (कम्प्यूटर सेल), उ०प्र० राज्य सेतु निगम लि०, लखनऊ ।

जनपद वाराणसी में लहरतारा—फुलवरिया— शिवपुर चुंगी मार्ग पर पडने वाले रेल सम्पार संख्या 4 स्पेशल पर निर्माणाधीन 4 लेन उपरिगामी सेतु के निर्माण हेतु आर0ई0 वाल के कार्यो हेतु निविदा दिनांक 26.08.2019 से दिनांक 02.09.2019 को 5.00 बजे तक वेबसाइट http://etender.up.nic.in पर उपलब्ध है ।

आपसे अनुरोध है कि कृपया उपरोक्त निविदा नोटिस को UPSBC Portal पर अपलोड कराने का कष्ट करें । संलग्नक:— निविदा नोटिस ।

> (सुनील कुमार) महा प्रबन्धक (वाराणसी)

प्रतिलिपि निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित :--

- 1. संयुक्त प्रबन्ध निदेशक (नियोजन), उ०प्र० राज्य सेतु निगम लिमिटेड, लखनऊ ।
- 2. मुख्य अभियन्ता (वाराणसी क्षेत्र), लोक निर्माण विभाग, वाराणसी ।
- अधिशासी अभियन्ता, लोक निर्माण विभाग, प्रान्तीय खण्ड / निर्माण खण्ड, वाराणसी ।
- 4. परियोजना प्रबन्धक / उप परियोजना प्रबन्धक, वाराणसी अंचल ।
- इकाई कार्यालय के नोटिस बोर्ड ।

महा प्रबन्धक (वाराणसी)

SECTION I

Office of the General Manager, U.P. State bridge Corporation Ltd. Varanasi

List of Important dates of bids for R.E. Wall and Related Structure work under

	Name of work	R.E. Wall works in construction of ROB SPL on Lahartara-Phulwaria-Shivpu			
2	Completion Period of Work	Chungi Marg in Distt. Varanasi			
3	Date and reference of notice inviting bid	6 Months.			
4	Period of availability of bidding documents on website http://etender.up.nic.in	From 26-08-2019 (10.00 AM) to 02-09-2019 (05.00 PM)			
, o	Deadline for receiving the bids	Date 02:09-2019 time 05:00 P.M			
6	Time place and deadline for receiving tender Documents as stated in clause 4(c) of Notice Inviting Tender Place	Office of the Dy Project Manager Bridge Corporation Unit-2 Varancei			
7	Date Time and Place of Opening Technical Bids	Date : 03 :09-2019 Time: 2:00 P.M.			
8	Date Time and Place of Opening financial Bids	Date: 04 09-2019 Time: 3:00 P.M.			
9	Place Opening Bids	Office of the Dy Project Manager Bridge Corporation Unit-2, Varanasi			
10	Last date of bid validity	90 days			
11	Officer inviting Bids	Office of the General Manager II D. Chris			
12	Estimate of cost	bridge Corporation Ltd. Varanasi			
13	Security Amount	Rs 3,75,05,346.00 Rs 25,32,000.00			





Office of General Manager, U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd. Varanasi

Notice Inviting Tenders

No:- \$ /5 / /GM/166 etender/19

01. 23 08.19

1. The General Manager, U.P.S.B.C. Ltd., Varanasi on invites the Item rate bids online from the eligible and approved Contractors registered with UP PWD Road Construction Category, U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd, Varanasi Zone, Class 'A' or 'B' U.P. Irrigation Department and U.P. RES as per col. No. 8 below. The Bidder may submit bids for any or all of the works. Bidders are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 4 of the Instructions to Bidders to qualify for the award of the contract.

SI. No	-District	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Bid Security (Rs.)	Cost of Bid Document	Time of Completion	Address of Dy. Project Manager	Address of General Manager
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	Varanasi	RE WALL WORKS ON CONSTRUCTION OF R.O.B 4 SPL VARUNA ON LAHARTARA. PHUL WARIA- SHIYPUR MARIG IN DISTT- VARANASI	37505346/- (Three crore seventy five lacs five thousand three hundred forty six only)	25,32,000/- (Twenty five lacs thirty two thousand only) in shape of Bank Guarantee from Nationalized Bank	5000.00 + GST18% GST18.00 - 5900 (Five thousand nine hundred only) (D.D.)	1,3 0 days	U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd. Bridge Construction Unit-2 SH-84-5-8 Near Dr Akhiesn Singh Hospital, Ayodhya Dham colony, Shivpur by pass, Varanasi- 221902 (U.P.)	General Manager, Veranasi U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd. S-19 / 54-2 (Southern Bollding) Varuna Prif. PVID. Nadesar, Varanasi- 221002

3- Time allowed for completion of work is 180 Days including rainy season.

4- The bids shall remain valid for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the last date of submission

of bids. Bids once submitted cannot be withdrawn.

5- Each Bid must be accompanied by non-refundable fee of Rs. 5900.00 (Rs. 5000+Rs. 900 GST) as tender document fee, in the form of Demand Draft on any Schedule bank, for amount indicated in favour of "U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd.," payable at Varanasi. Prospective bidder may seek any information regarding the bids from the offices indicated in col 6-&7 on any working day between 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. A set of bidding documents will be available online on website http://etender.up.nic.in.from 10.00 AM. of 26.8.2019 to 05:00 P.M. of 02-9-2019.

Bidder shall have to register on http://etender.up.nic.in for submitting the bid. This registration can be done free of cost any time. The bidders must have a Digital Signature Certificate issued by any

Digital certificate certifying authority failing which submission of bid will not be possible.

7- A pre-bid meeting shall be held in the Office of the General Manager, U.P State Bridge Corporation L.t.d Varanasi on dated31-08-2019 at 63.00 Noon corresponding to the respective work to clarify the issues and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised at that stage as stated in Clause 9.2 of 'Instructions to Bidders' of the bidding document.

8- In e-procurement system Bids must be submitted online on http://etender.up.nic.in on or before 02-09-2019 up to 05.00 P.M. Bids can be submitted by the bidder as per the guidance provided on nttp://etender.up.nic.in up to the specified date and time. Technical bid shall be opened online on 03-09-2019 at 02.00 P.M. at the Office of the Dy Project Manager, BCU-2, Varanasi. On Account of Government Holiday. The required process carried out next day at same time.

9- Bidder has to submit Tender documents all affidavits as per clause 4 of I.T.B. Tender Cost, Earnest Money, and all certificates in original in the Office of the Dy. Project Manager, BCU-2 U.P State Bridge Corporation Ltd. Varanasi after opening of Technical & Financial Bid as per UP Government order No. 3070/78-2-2018-42 आई0टी0/2017 (22) आई0टी0 एवं इलैक्ट्रोनिक्स अनुमाग-2 Dated 03-01-2018.

As per clause 4.4 B(c) (i).A bidder shall not be permitted to bid for works in the Circle responsible for award and execution of contracts in which his or his spouse's near relatives (defined as first blood relations, and their spouses) is posted as Accountant/Divisional Accountant or as an officer in any capacity between the grades of Dy Project Manager and Junior Engineer (both inclusive). The bidder shall have to furnish an affidavit disclosing the names and post of their relatives employed in the division responsible for executing the work and related circle.

As per clause 4.4 B(c)(ii), No Engineer of Gazetted rank or other Gazetted officer employed in Engineering or Administrative duties in an Engineering Department of the State/Central Government is allowed to work as a Contractor for a period of two years after his retirement from Government service, without Government permission. This contract is liable to be cancelled if either the Contractor or any of his employees is found any time to be such a person who had not obtained the permission of the Government as aforesaid before submission of the tender or engagement in the Contractor's service. The bidder shall have to present an affidavit regarding this with the bid.



- Bid documents and other details consisting of qualification information and eligibility criterion of bidders, plans, specifications, drawings, the schedule of quantities of the various classes of work to be done and the set of terms & conditions of contract to be complied with by the Contractor can-be seen in the office of the Dy Project Manager mentioned in column 8 of the table corresponding to the respective package between hours of 11,00 am and 04,00 Noon on any working day between
- Any bidder who is having criminal record is not allowed to participate in the bidding process.
- Any bidder who is registered with the state Bar Council is not allowed to participate in the bidding
- For the validity of tender Rs. 100/- stamp paper affix with Rs. 1/- revenue stamp shall have to be
- Bidder is required to furnish an affidavit online and in original on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/ as per 'section 3' of bidding documents giving all information on prescribed Performa required for evaluation of the bidding capacity of the bidder for Tender above 10.00 Lakhs.
- Bidder must submit attested copies information/document on prescribed Performa i.e., T4, T5, T6
- There may be a wide variation in the quantities as per requirement of site for which contractor shall
- As per G.O. no 6738/23-07-2006-176 (lk0)/06 dated 05.01.2007. Performa literature is approved in English but later on as per decision of Govt. Director Information and public relation advised that the tender notice may also be published in Hindi. Accordingly this notice is translated in Hindi in this office. In case of any discrepancy the notice in English shall be considered as final.
- The bidder should inspect the site of the work before bidding
- Department has right to reject any tender without showing any reason.
- Additional Security will be payable (as per rule at the time of Agreement) according to G.O. No 622/23-12-2012-2 Audit/08 T.C.-2 Dt. 08.06.2012 and as per letter no 01/BDD-NH/40 MT-11/14 Date 01.01.2015 issued by Engineer in Chief Pwd Lucknow
- The defect Liability period shall be after two years from the actual date of completion of work.
- All work shall be carried out as per latest U.P.P.W.D. specification & also as per latest MORT&H / MORD specification and also as per latest circulars of Engineer in chief UP PWD.
- All rated are inclusive of Contractor's Profit, royalty. T&P and all taxes etc except GST.
- Contractor will have to produce valid document for royalty paid, otherwise royalty shall be deducted from the contractors bill as per the latest prevailing rates and rules.
- The Bidder have to establish Hot Mix Plant under the determined circumference of site.
- Contractor Must have been registered for GST Purpose.

All conditionT2 will be applicable.

(Sunii Kumar) General Manager (VNS) U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd. Varanasi

Ph. 05278 - 220296 Email - gmvnsupsbc@gmail.com For and on behalf of Managing Director. UPSBC Ltd

This is certified that I have checked the bid documents and it is correct in all respects.

Dy Project Manager Bridge Construction Unit-2 Varanasi.